

# THE FIRST LADIES SUMMIT FOR ORPHANS & VULNERABLE CHILDREN & THE RHINESTONE GALA

PRESENTED BY

H.E. JEWELL HOWARD-TAYLOR

 $\boldsymbol{\lambda}$ 

**Global** Patron





### "I Personally Invite you to Attend"



Tel: 615 415 4411

Email: Roger.J.Piggott@Outlook.com

PRODUCTION OFFICE The Stars Foundation is a 501c3 Non-Profit Charity

EIN: 22-3913619 www.TheStarsFoundation.net





**SEPTEMBER 28, 2024** 

#### SONESTA HOTEL NASHVILLE AIRPORT

5:00 PM - 11:00 PM

www.thestarsfoundation.net

Presented by



















The Rhinestone



Nashville, Tennessee, USA

#### **SEPTEMBER 28, 2024**













www.thestarsfoundation.net

#### Dear friends,



The Stars Foundation ™ is honored to have the privilege of hosting the First Ladies from 6 African countries. Additionally, non-profit and corporate CEOs from the USA, Canada, England, and Europe will be in attendance. Our fundraisers are designed to solicit support while providing international awareness, focused on our Peace Initiatives and Orphan and Vulnerable Children programs. We are the facilitating organization of World Orphans Day ™, which is recognized on the second Monday in November in more than 150 countries.

As Nashville welcomes the World, we are excited to announce that 2 distinguished individuals from the United States and Africa will receive the Heroes of Humanity Awards due to their support for helping the displaced and vulnerable children of the world. Internationally renown fashion designer Manuel Cuevas will be presented a 'Lifetime Achievement Award'. Honorees Head Tables seating arrangement will be a featured fundraising element auctioned off to support the participating charities.

Lifetime Experiences will be auctioned off live at the Gala Dinner, and numerous donated celebrity items including Dolly Parton, Alice Cooper and Vince Gill signed Zager custom made guitars along with signed memorabilia from Sports icons, Hollywood and Country Music Superstars and high end Travel Packages will be auctioned off and on display around the ballroom for the silent auction.

Many children will be blessed by the donations of the elite and VIP guests attending as well as funding the Hearts on Fire television series as cleared for international broadcast by the NRB Television Network. Your attendance and generous donations will benefit and change the lives of many children around the world.

If you received this package, you have the power to make a huge difference in the life of a child.

CEO, The Stars Foundation Founder, World Orphans Day



















# THE RHINESTONE GALA

Sonesta Hotel, Nashville Airport, September 28, 2024

#### FUNDRAISER FOR ORPHANS & VULNERABLE CHILDREN



**1st Lady Monica** Chakwera Malawi



**Dr. Jewel** Howard Taylor Fmr 1st Lady Liberia



**1st Lady Kartumu Boakai** Liberia



**Stan Smith** UN Ambassador/ Bahamas



**Jay Paul Deratany** Lawyer/Movie Producer



Manuel Cuevas Fashion Designer



**Troy Miller, CEO** NRB TV



**Cheryl & Roger Piggott** The Stars Foundation

tt

**Jolly Kaguhangire** Uganda Dignitary



**Robert S.M Bimba** Bishop, Liberia



**Lucy Rael** Evangelist

Lynda Evjen

Activist

Actress, Social



**Dr. Jorge Parrott** CMM Theology President



**Rebecca Holden** Actress/Singer



**Jennifer O'Neil** Hollywood Actress



Kent Wells Dolly's Music Producer



Terrell Edwards Artist/Producer



Morelia Cuevas Broadcast Hostess

In association with The First Ladies Summit for Orphans and Vulnerable Children.



**Go to this link for Tickets** https://www.mcssl.com/store/thestarsfoundation www.TheStarsFoundation.net







# MEDIA SPONSORS



amazon fire TV





Roku TV 🛛 Savannah 🏁 Entertainment



CHRIST

Broadcast Team



Troy Millar President/CEO National Relegious Broadcasters



**Rebecca Holden** Hollywood. Actress & Singer



Roger J. Piggott Int'l On-Air Television Host

# **GALA COMMITTEE FOR THE STARS FOUNDATION**

Gala Co-Chairs: Cheryl R. Piggott & Rebecca Holden Vice Chairman Lynda Evjen / Co-Vice Chairman Jorge Parrott Jewel Starfish Foundation / Africa & Israeli Initiative Bishop Robert SM Bimba – The Stars Foundation International – Africa Entertainment Committee: Iceman Productions/ Kent Wells Productions



# WHERE THE FUNDS GO

#### THE STARS FOUNDATION EMPOWERS THROUGH PARTNERSHIP

We are working with numerous heads of state and government officials in 8 countries, that we wish to help provide grants to support local orphanages that adhere to proper grant guidelines. Our grants are monitored by Resource Associates, one of the largest grant resource companies in the world.

- The Stars Foundation programming in Africa, Uganda, and Malawi, Education, Rice Agriculture, Water Wells and Ambulance Motorcycles
- + Jewel Starfish Foundation in Liberia
- + SOS Children's Villages in Sub Sahara Africa
- Deputy Prime Minister Themba Masuku Fund Eswatini
- 🔶 Kagavu Good Shepherd Foundation Uganda
- + Hope & Healing at Hillenglade Farm Equine Therapy for Veterans & Foster Children







WORLD ORPHANS DAY



# Silent & Live Auction Sports Items, Memorabilia Guitars and Travel Lifetime Experiences

- 6:00 Reception for Silent & Live Auction
- 7:00 Doors Open for Dinner Gala
- 8:00 Life Time Achievement Award to Manuel
- 8:30 Flame of Peace Award Presentation

#### 9:00 Entertainment

Dr. Jewel Howard-Tayl**6r**. First Lady & Vice Pres

of Liberia.



Manuel Cuevas



Morelia Cuevas - On-Air Hostess



Keynote: Global Patron World Orphans Day



CARES





Tickets are by invitation only. Limited number of VIP seating for the Silent Auction, Entertainment and Gala.

Visit The Stars Foundation on-line for Gala Tickets, to get your reserved seating for reception and gala. Tickets Available On-Line

www.TheStarsFoundation.net

# **MEDIA/TELEVISION & BILLBOARDS**

- Top Nashville & Hollywood Music Artists will perform in an intimate VIP setting at the host venue.
- Television: Highlights of the celebrity gala event will be featured in segments of the HEARTS on Fire television series (NRBTV) cleared for international broadcast.
- + Visit <u>www.lceman.ca</u> or www.TheStarsFoundation.net for more details.
- + Highway Billboards are utilized to promote the event















# WHERE THE STARS FOUNDATION ...WELCOMES THE WORLD!











# FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE STARS FOUNDATION



www.thestarsfoundation.net



## CELEBRITY INVITATIONS OR QUESTIONS



Call Cheryl R. Piggott at 615 428 5624

Email: ceo.thestarsfoundation@gmail.com





Bishop, Robert S.M. Bimba Executive Director The Stars Foundation International Africa Email Africa Office@TheStarsFoundation.net



FOR INFORMATION ON Television & Sponsorship



Email: iceman@iceman.ca



Phone or Text Roger Piggott (615) 415 4411

The Stars Foundation - Nashville, TN, USA The Stars Foundation International - Africa www.TheStarsFoundation.net



Cheryl & Pastor Roger J. Piggott



# THANK YOU



www.thestarsfoundation.net